
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, April 08, 2014 @ 5:00pm
Council Chambers/Public Safety Building (321 S. 4th St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Selsor, Greg Jenson and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

Item # AGENDA

1 Call to Order

2 Communications

3 Reports: Contingency – Claims – February Treasurer’s Report

4 Approval of February 25, 2014 Minutes

5 Staff Report Regarding Kettle Park West TIF Project and Resolution R-18-05 (policies for the
use of tax incremental financing)

6 Committee Discussion of City Policies for the use of Tax Incremental Financing

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrance.





OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a


regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.


Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:


Members:


FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON


Tuesday, April 08, 2014 @ 5:00pm
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Selsor, Greg Jenson and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)


Item # AGENDA


1 Call to Order


2 Communications


3 Reports: Contingency – Claims – February Treasurer’s Report


4 Approval of February 25, 2014 Minutes


5 Staff Report Regarding Kettle Park West TIF Project and Resolution R-18-05 (policies for the
use of tax incremental financing)


6 Committee Discussion of City Policies for the use of Tax Incremental Financing


ADJOURNMENT


“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”


NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.


Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrance.








2014 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2014 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


2/11/2014 EAB Treatment ($12,000)


BALANCE @ 04/04/2014 $68,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 04/04/2014 $68,000








CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1


Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014 Mar 18, 2014 08:26AM


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


02/14 02/07/2014 55 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 012414 100-53200-340 16,300.36 16,300.36


02/14 02/07/2014 56 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 01241413 100-52100-210 225.13 225.13


02/14 02/21/2014 57 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 020714 245-55190-345 23,601.53 23,601.53


02/14 02/06/2014 46661 4336 JORGENSEN, JUDITH TAXES13 100-21102 52.44- 52.44- V


02/14 02/24/2014 47173 2258 GIANSANTE, PAUL TAXES13 100-21102 207.30- 207.30- V


02/14 02/17/2014 47218 999 WISC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCE 012114 100-56300-340 12.25- 12.25- V


02/14 02/05/2014 47226 4524 SUITCASE TOWN MUSIC INC 020514 245-55190-344 500.00 500.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47227 1356 ABING, SHANE 2000628.002 100-55300-215 11.66 11.66


02/14 02/05/2014 47228 3172 ALDI 013114 234-55100-724 4,200.00 4,200.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47229 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 JAN14 100-55200-245 125.75 125.75


02/14 02/05/2014 47229 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714944-001 JAN14 224-53300-341 137.72 137.72


02/14 02/05/2014 47230 123 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 632750 100-53300-212 189.00 189.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47231 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 013114 100-55300-215 207.00 207.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47232 150 AUXIANT 012814 251-13011 4,715.69 4,715.69


02/14 02/05/2014 47232 150 AUXIANT 020414 251-13011 28,592.10 28,592.10


02/14 02/05/2014 47233 2880 BAUMAN'S NATURAL MEATS 013114 231-54600-340 23.00 23.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47234 184 BOBCAT OF JANESVILLE 02-34918 100-53300-340 43.84 43.84


02/14 02/05/2014 47235 4525 BOMAN, AMANDA OR SERENA TAXES13 100-21102 133.47 133.47


02/14 02/05/2014 47236 2901 BRADLEY, DON OR PATRICIA TAXES13 100-21102 3,418.90 3,418.90


02/14 02/05/2014 47237 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446517437 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28


02/14 02/05/2014 47238 273 DANE COUNTY CULTURAL AFFAIRS 14CALENDAR 100-46595 175.56 175.56


02/14 02/06/2014 47239 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 14TAXES 100-21102 .00 .00 V


02/14 02/06/2014 47239 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 010114 100-21113 .00 .00 V


02/14 02/06/2014 47239 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER JAN14 100-22210 .00 .00 V


02/14 02/05/2014 47240 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 22638 100-52100-190 290.00 290.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47240 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 22840 410-57193-820 4,506.00 4,506.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47241 3229 DOKKEN, MARCIE TAXES13 100-21102 88.86 88.86


02/14 02/05/2014 47242 3112 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 09-974A 100-53300-340 777.00 777.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47243 3859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC JAN14 100-51510-219 10,786.87 10,786.87


02/14 02/05/2014 47244 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 920385 100-52100-240 15.00 15.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47245 1453 GRAFIX SHOPPE 91687 410-57210-810 387.00 387.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47246 4527 GRANT, MARK OR JULIETA TAXES13 100-21102 131.75 131.75


02/14 02/05/2014 47247 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 013114 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47248 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5185 100-53310-215 180.00 180.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47248 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5205 100-53310-215 160.00 160.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47249 472 INKWORKS INC 23300 100-51200-340 170.50 170.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014 Mar 18, 2014 08:26AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


02/14 02/05/2014 47250 2313 JANISCH, BRIAN TAXES13 100-21102 91.04 91.04


02/14 02/05/2014 47251 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48279 100-51510-310 1,099.00 1,099.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47252 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 203515 400-57220-820 2,083.00 2,083.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47252 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 203483 410-57220-820 555.80 555.80


02/14 02/05/2014 47253 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 3337 100-53620-216 56,192.00 56,192.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47254 505 KALLAND, DAVID FEB14 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47255 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 03616880 100-51420-215 437.76 437.76


02/14 02/05/2014 47255 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 04623539 100-51420-215 547.20 547.20


02/14 02/05/2014 47256 3778 KITTELSON, GRAIG 020114 100-55300-215 161.00 161.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47257 1506 KITTELSON, TODD 013114 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47258 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 208699 100-55300-340 420.00 420.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47259 1947 KWIK TRIP WEST 013114 100-22210 10.50 10.50


02/14 02/05/2014 47260 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8046647P 100-53300-340 25.26 25.26


02/14 02/05/2014 47260 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS CREDIT 100-53300-340 20.53- 20.53-


02/14 02/05/2014 47261 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 158995 100-52100-390 215.89 215.89


02/14 02/05/2014 47262 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 013114 100-55300-215 161.00 161.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47263 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 12704 215-55110-250 85.84 85.84


02/14 02/05/2014 47264 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 012914 100-55300-215 207.00 207.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47265 4528 LOVELL, JEFFREY OR LORI TAXES13 100-21102 94.83 94.83


02/14 02/05/2014 47266 4529 MALONE, BILL 020714 245-55190-344 2,000.00 2,000.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47267 4202 MARCO INC CM195384 410-57191-820 69,991.65- 69,991.65-


02/14 02/05/2014 47267 4202 MARCO INC INV1724343 410-57191-820 270.00 270.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47267 4202 MARCO INC INV1727127 410-57191-820 561.49 561.49


02/14 02/05/2014 47267 4202 MARCO INC INV1729555 410-57191-820 3,359.00 3,359.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47267 4202 MARCO INC INV1751432 410-57191-820 76,832.64 76,832.64


02/14 02/05/2014 47267 4202 MARCO INC INV1751466 410-57191-820 1,607.90 1,607.90


02/14 02/05/2014 47268 4259 MCDONALD, MAX 013114 100-55300-215 184.00 184.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47269 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 978 100-54910-300 490.00 490.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47270 4131 MIDWEST EQUIPMENT SPECIALISTS, 51927 410-57331-820 49,704.48 49,704.48


02/14 02/05/2014 47271 1465 MTAW SPRING14 100-51510-212 120.00 120.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47272 4530 NORTWEN, DANIEL OR NANCY TAXES13 100-21102 126.83 126.83


02/14 02/05/2014 47273 4531 PALMER, STEVE 020114 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47274 4183 PARRETTE, NATHAN 020114 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47275 3494 PAYNE & DOLAN INC 2-2012-3 400-57344-820 23,252.35 23,252.35


02/14 02/05/2014 47276 4523 PREVENAS, STEPHEN TAXES13 100-21102 471.99 471.99


02/14 02/05/2014 47277 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 42372 100-52100-390 400.64 400.64


02/14 02/05/2014 47278 4532 PUBLIC INVASIONS INC 020814 245-55190-344 4,700.00 4,700.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47279 3462 PUSTER, CAROLANN 013114 100-55300-215 300.00 300.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47280 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC I14-12041 400-57220-820 1,688.83 1,688.83


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014 Mar 18, 2014 08:26AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


02/14 02/05/2014 47281 776 ROUNDYS 5006 234-55100-724 764.37 764.37


02/14 02/05/2014 47282 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 013114 100-55300-215 230.00 230.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47283 4526 SCHREIER, MARK OR MELISSA TAXES13 100-21102 4.49 4.49


02/14 02/05/2014 47284 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 8028509762 100-52100-340 27.49 27.49


02/14 02/05/2014 47285 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011115 100-51510-310 26.02 26.02


02/14 02/05/2014 47285 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011108 400-57100-215 164.66 164.66


02/14 02/05/2014 47286 872 STRANDLIE, TIMOTHY 2000626.002 100-46750 11.66 11.66


02/14 02/05/2014 47287 942 UPS STORE 012314 234-55100-724 13.59 13.59


02/14 02/05/2014 47288 3134 WALECKA, ANNA 013114 100-55300-215 500.00 500.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47289 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL JAN14 100-22210 2,523.26 2,523.26


02/14 02/05/2014 47290 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 020814-14 245-55190-344 300.00 300.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47291 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 020414 100-52100-340 10.00 10.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47292 1026 WMCA 022614 100-51420-212 25.00 25.00


02/14 02/05/2014 47293 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 013114 100-55300-215 115.00 115.00


02/14 02/07/2014 47294 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 010114 100-21113 3,555.10 3,555.10


02/14 02/07/2014 47294 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER JAN14 100-22210 1,323.86 1,323.86


02/14 02/07/2014 47295 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 14TAXES 100-21102 31,435.24 31,435.24


02/14 02/12/2014 47296 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 873162 100-51420-340 152.00 152.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47297 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 JAN14 100-53300-220 2,446.89 2,446.89


02/14 02/12/2014 47297 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 504939-002 JAN14 260-55100-340 135.70 135.70


02/14 02/12/2014 47298 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE B397908 100-54600-340 52.46 52.46


02/14 02/12/2014 47299 143 AT&T 608R71853502 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20


02/14 02/12/2014 47300 2405 AZTLAND LLC JAN14 100-52200-217 1,178.00 1,178.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47301 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446520052 224-53300-390 70.28 70.28


02/14 02/12/2014 47302 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC JAN14 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47303 3083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 141088 100-51510-310 541.14 541.14


02/14 02/12/2014 47304 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 020414 100-55300-340 158.00 158.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47305 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-364358-00 100-53200-314 119.48 119.48


02/14 02/12/2014 47305 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-364869-00 100-55400-220 27.77 27.77


02/14 02/12/2014 47306 1066 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOC 324 100-52100-340 30.00 30.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47306 1066 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOC 325 100-52100-340 30.00 30.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47307 279 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSP 24681 100-53310-340 2,000.00 2,000.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47308 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 020614 100-56300-340 30.00 30.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47309 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 46252 100-53200-340 177.08 177.08


02/14 02/12/2014 47310 1139 DRIVERS LICENSE GUIDE CO 653127 100-52100-340 119.70 119.70


02/14 02/12/2014 47311 3112 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 09-977A 100-53200-314 193.96 193.96


02/14 02/12/2014 47312 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 020314 234-55100-724 31.40 31.40


02/14 02/12/2014 47312 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 020614 234-55100-724 22.00 22.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47313 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 020514 100-54600-240 32.00 32.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 4


Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014 Mar 18, 2014 08:26AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


02/14 02/12/2014 47314 4533 ICPC - REGION 4 - RTS 2014 CONF14 100-52100-190 480.00 480.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47315 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48307 100-51510-310 142.50 142.50


02/14 02/12/2014 47315 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 48308 100-51510-310 47.50 47.50


02/14 02/12/2014 47316 2903 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC 22189 100-52200-245 725.00 725.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47317 504 KAHL, TERRY 13249 212-53271-340 100.00 100.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47318 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 05664995 100-51420-215 437.76 437.76


02/14 02/12/2014 47319 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 208700 100-55300-340 395.00 395.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47320 1176 LEARN, CHERYL 020514 245-55190-340 65.36 65.36


02/14 02/12/2014 47321 557 LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROPERTY IN 27249 100-51930-515 23.00 23.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47322 1074 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC. 899-0 100-54600-340 36.00 36.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47323 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR0208140 100-21560 2,111.87 2,111.87


02/14 02/12/2014 47324 3316 MITCHELL1 3924993 100-53300-340 1,248.00 1,248.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47325 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0208140 100-21575 380.00 380.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47326 3343 ON THE SPOT INC 13642 212-53271-340 130.00 130.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47327 4535 PITNEY BOWES POSTAGE BY PHONE 020214 100-51510-310 3,059.99 3,059.99


02/14 02/12/2014 47328 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 42461 100-52100-390 149.65 149.65


02/14 02/12/2014 47329 1748 QUALE, LOIS 020514 234-55100-724 42.85 42.85


02/14 02/12/2014 47330 3902 REEDSBURG CAB SERVICE 431 231-54600-340 325.00 325.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47331 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 3238-JAN14 100-53310-340 1,026.43 1,026.43


02/14 02/12/2014 47332 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 546226-JAN14 100-52100-215 188.82 188.82


02/14 02/12/2014 47333 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 825329 100-53300-340 146.00 146.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47334 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES JAN14 261-55100-340 26,819.33 26,819.33


02/14 02/12/2014 47335 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0571928 100-54600-240 68.94 68.94


02/14 02/12/2014 47335 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0571926 212-53271-340 40.84 40.84


02/14 02/12/2014 47336 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459405 100-53310-340 12,476.98 12,476.98


02/14 02/12/2014 47337 2939 WAHPC 14DUES 235-55100-721 40.00 40.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47338 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR0208140 100-21575 3,862.00 3,862.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47339 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-JAN14 100-52100-340 28.00 28.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47339 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2655-JAN14 100-54600-340 7.00 7.00


02/14 02/12/2014 47340 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0208140 100-21590 1,194.79 1,194.79


02/14 02/12/2014 47341 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100075-1401 100-51420-315 1,059.19 1,059.19


02/14 02/12/2014 47341 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 164323-1401 100-51420-315 469.44 469.44


02/14 02/12/2014 47341 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100220-1401 100-54600-315 201.60 201.60


02/14 02/12/2014 47342 4534 WOODWORKING MACHINERY SERVI 1960 229-54600-340 245.00 245.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47343 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9916001366 100-53300-340 19.36 19.36


02/14 02/19/2014 47344 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 FEB14 100-52200-220 1,765.63 1,765.63


02/14 02/19/2014 47344 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 FEB14 100-53200-220 1,190.75 1,190.75


02/14 02/19/2014 47344 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 FEB14 100-53200-220 1,883.90 1,883.90


02/14 02/19/2014 47344 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 FEB14 100-53200-222 439.35 439.35


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


02/14 02/19/2014 47344 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 FEB14 100-53300-220 624.28 624.28


02/14 02/19/2014 47344 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 FEB14 100-55200-245 157.94 157.94


02/14 02/19/2014 47344 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 JAN14 100-55400-220 418.07 418.07


02/14 02/19/2014 47344 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 JAN14 212-53271-220 1,459.26 1,459.26


02/14 02/19/2014 47344 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714960-001 FEB14 224-53300-341 10.34 10.34


02/14 02/19/2014 47345 123 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 14DUES-MANTHE 100-53300-212 189.00 189.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47346 3816 ANDERSON, LARRY 021414 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47347 150 AUXIANT 021114 251-13011 27,812.45 27,812.45


02/14 02/19/2014 47347 150 AUXIANT MAR14 251-51930-531 24,893.31 24,893.31


02/14 02/19/2014 47348 4540 BOBCAT OF MADISON INC 28071 410-57331-820 3,958.00 3,958.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47349 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446522636 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28


02/14 02/19/2014 47350 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M40320650 234-55100-724 371.52 371.52


02/14 02/19/2014 47351 4539 CORNELL, BEAU 021214 242-52200-347 500.00 500.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47352 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 020714 100-55300-340 38.50 38.50


02/14 02/19/2014 47353 2741 DANE COUNTY TITLE CO 85620 100-51510-310 300.00 300.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47354 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 19126 234-55100-724 520.67 520.67


02/14 02/19/2014 47355 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 0114-1 100-55300-215 705.00 705.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47356 381 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 4973328 100-55400-203 31.66 31.66


02/14 02/19/2014 47357 4542 FUNK, MATTHEW 2000639.002 100-46750 60.00 60.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47358 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10680441 100-52100-340 1.88 1.88


02/14 02/19/2014 47359 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 021414 100-55300-215 184.00 184.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47360 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5247 100-53310-215 295.00 295.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47360 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 5285 100-53310-215 200.00 200.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47361 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 021214 100-53300-340 82.00 82.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47362 4541 HINDMAN, SONYA 2000640.002 100-46750 30.00 30.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47363 4545 JOURNAL COMMUNICATIONS INC 021214 260-55100-340 5,661.00 5,661.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47364 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 47038583 215-55110-350 500.00 500.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47365 3778 KITTELSON, GRAIG 021514 100-55300-215 161.00 161.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47366 1506 KITTELSON, TODD 021514 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47367 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 208701 100-55300-340 365.00 365.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47368 549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 031314 100-51400-212 10.00 10.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47369 3776 LITTEL, JAMES A 021414 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47370 3843 LONG, DEMETRIUS 021414 100-55300-215 138.00 138.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47371 2002 MANX, HARRY 022114-1 245-55190-344 800.00 800.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47372 4538 MATYSIK, GREG 031714 100-54600-350 80.00 80.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47373 4259 MCDONALD, MAX 021414 100-55300-215 92.00 92.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47374 4537 MEALS ON WHEELS ASSOCIATION O 14DUES 100-54600-213 150.00 150.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47375 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 78688 100-51300-216 1,009.60 1,009.60


02/14 02/19/2014 47376 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71122948 100-53310-340 5,473.44 5,473.44


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/14 02/19/2014 47377 4531 PALMER, STEVE 021514 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47378 2059 PARADIGM 051014 245-55190-344 1,750.00 1,750.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47379 3331 PERRY, MICHAEL L 022014 245-55190-340 5,000.00 5,000.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47380 3199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 021214 245-55190-345 2,465.00 2,465.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47381 1215 RICOH USA INC 5029360251 100-54600-240 116.25 116.25


02/14 02/19/2014 47382 776 ROUNDYS 5034 234-55100-724 588.99 588.99


02/14 02/19/2014 47383 4536 RUSH, TOM 022214 245-55190-344 3,000.00 3,000.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47384 3781 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 021414 100-55300-215 184.00 184.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47385 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90330917 100-53200-215 119.15 119.15


02/14 02/19/2014 47385 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90330916 100-55400-220 504.72 504.72


02/14 02/19/2014 47386 4544 STIEBER, MATTEW 0215414 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47387 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011127 100-51900-300 47,577.00 47,577.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47388 1103 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC 241588 100-52200-245 1,239.25 1,239.25


02/14 02/19/2014 47389 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE JAN14 603-51930-523 1,586.83 1,586.83


02/14 02/19/2014 47390 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 013114 100-21570 54.00 54.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47391 4543 WAND 032714 100-54600-213 30.00 30.00


02/14 02/19/2014 47392 3777 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 021414 100-55300-215 69.00 69.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47393 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2484 603-52300-216 2,626.88 2,626.88


02/14 02/26/2014 47393 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2527 603-52300-216 3,519.06 3,519.06


02/14 02/26/2014 47393 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2570 603-52300-216 1,960.45 1,960.45


02/14 02/26/2014 47393 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2615 603-52300-216 1,408.01 1,408.01


02/14 02/26/2014 47394 106 AD MADISON 22294 410-57220-820 919.75 919.75


02/14 02/26/2014 47395 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03150400 603-52300-340 39.95 39.95


02/14 02/26/2014 47395 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03166353 603-52300-340 83.67 83.67


02/14 02/26/2014 47395 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03180901 603-52300-340 33.92 33.92


02/14 02/26/2014 47395 4095 AIRGAS USA LLC 03194007 603-52300-340 24.80 24.80


02/14 02/26/2014 47396 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 FEB14 100-54600-220 1,540.71 1,540.71


02/14 02/26/2014 47396 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001 FEB14 215-55110-221 1,457.94 1,457.94


02/14 02/26/2014 47397 150 AUXIANT 021814 251-13011 12,162.08 12,162.08


02/14 02/26/2014 47398 3940 BACHOLL, DAVID 022214 245-55190-347 1,500.00 1,500.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47399 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS JAN14 215-55110-325 1,458.54 1,458.54


02/14 02/26/2014 47400 4550 BARRY, VIOLET 13-246051 603-13015 30.40 30.40


02/14 02/26/2014 47401 1737 BUBRICK'S 845510 215-55110-313 31.40 31.40


02/14 02/26/2014 47401 1737 BUBRICK'S 842369 215-55110-340 65.09 65.09


02/14 02/26/2014 47401 1737 BUBRICK'S 843816 215-55110-340 290.12 290.12


02/14 02/26/2014 47402 4551 BYERS, ROSEMARY 13-302700 603-13015 954.77 954.77


02/14 02/26/2014 47403 3909 CASTLEBERG, STEVE 022014 231-54600-340 150.00 150.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47404 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446525185 100-53300-390 223.60 223.60


02/14 02/26/2014 47405 4552 CLARK, JERRY 13-256800 603-13015 1,064.60 1,064.60


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/14 02/26/2014 47406 2973 COMMERCIAL INNOVATIONS INC CI-CI0009540 100-53200-314 250.51 250.51


02/14 02/26/2014 47407 1136 CURTISS, CYNTHIA 010714 100-51440-215 24.00 24.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47408 276 DANE COUNTY EMS ASSOCIATION 14DUES 603-52300-300 125.00 125.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47409 285 DANE COUNTY TREASURER- c/o EMS BANQUET 14 603-52300-300 250.00 250.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47410 2999 DEAN CLINIC 549543001 603-52300-300 192.00 192.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47411 302 DEMCO INC 5202167 215-55110-342 146.50 146.50


02/14 02/26/2014 47412 336 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS I 1620322 603-52300-340 1.38 1.38


02/14 02/26/2014 47412 336 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS I 1622385 603-52300-340 586.72 586.72


02/14 02/26/2014 47413 4553 FORWARD HEALTH 12-125198 603-13015 298.35 298.35


02/14 02/26/2014 47414 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 51076623 217-55110-500 317.47 317.47


02/14 02/26/2014 47414 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 51090068 217-55110-500 13.59 13.59


02/14 02/26/2014 47414 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 51143884 217-55110-500 27.18 27.18


02/14 02/26/2014 47414 385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 51278900 217-55110-500 26.39 26.39


02/14 02/26/2014 47415 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 654534 100-52100-240 748.00 748.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47415 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 920386 100-52100-240 200.00- 200.00-


02/14 02/26/2014 47415 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 195988 603-52300-340 39.20 39.20


02/14 02/26/2014 47416 2258 GIANSANTE, PAUL OR KATHARIN TAXES13 100-21102 207.30 207.30


02/14 02/26/2014 47417 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10685168 215-55110-240 32.48 32.48


02/14 02/26/2014 47418 1728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 022014 231-54600-340 741.00 741.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47419 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 020514 603-52300-220 64.00 64.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47420 3461 HARVEY, SHARONNE 010714 100-51440-215 24.00 24.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47421 472 INKWORKS INC 23288 603-52300-340 83.75 83.75


02/14 02/26/2014 47422 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 10140124 245-55190-347 320.00 320.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47422 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 10140205 245-55190-347 1,645.00 1,645.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47423 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 203992 400-57220-820 5,489.00 5,489.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47424 3875 JEWELL, EILEN 022814 245-55190-344 1,250.00 1,250.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47425 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-8702683887 215-55110-250 505.00 505.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47425 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-8839002054 215-55110-250 386.25 386.25


02/14 02/26/2014 47426 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 06642313 100-51420-215 246.24 246.24


02/14 02/26/2014 47426 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 07630242 100-51420-215 410.40 410.40


02/14 02/26/2014 47427 1244 KETTERER, TONY 010714 100-51440-215 24.00 24.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47428 4263 KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS 0000024796 100-52200-240 270.36 270.36


02/14 02/26/2014 47429 579 MAIN STREET KITCHEN 111813 232-54600-340 178.00 178.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47430 1181 MC GEEVER, BOB 010714 100-51440-215 24.00 24.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47431 617 MIDWEST TAPE JAN14 215-55110-328 931.18 931.18


02/14 02/26/2014 47432 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 159861 100-51420-341 100.00 100.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47433 4212 NATIONAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES 12-96879 603-13015 338.86 338.86


02/14 02/26/2014 47433 4212 NATIONAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES 13-202840 603-13015 323.16 323.16


02/14 02/26/2014 47434 637 NAVIANT INC 0120868-IN 215-55110-240 470.00 470.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/14 02/26/2014 47435 2831 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 71124336 100-53310-340 1,769.74 1,769.74


02/14 02/26/2014 47436 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0222140 100-21575 380.00 380.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47437 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 41153 100-51510-310 64.00 64.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47438 4548 OPTIMIST THEATRE 040514 215-55110-313 213.00 213.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47439 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 021914 215-55110-211 38.31 38.31


02/14 02/26/2014 47440 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1089058673 215-55110-328 136.50 136.50


02/14 02/26/2014 47440 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1089108375 215-55110-328 105.00 105.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47441 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC I14-12130 400-57220-820 5,959.72 5,959.72


02/14 02/26/2014 47442 1215 RICOH USA INC 5029301582 603-52300-310 236.21 236.21


02/14 02/26/2014 47443 4549 RITE-WAY CONSTRUCTION LLC 011014 100-52100-340 100.00 100.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47444 4547 SAFE COMMUNITIES 021414 100-52100-190 15.00 15.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47445 792 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY 010714 100-51440-215 24.00 24.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47446 800 SCHWAAB INC D59528 100-51510-310 21.00 21.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47447 2246 SHOWCASES 277465 215-55110-342 93.69 93.69


02/14 02/26/2014 47447 2246 SHOWCASES 277499 215-55110-342 49.00 49.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47448 1333 SHRM 00096602 100-51420-340 704.00 704.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47449 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 69736049 215-55110-250 410.00 410.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47450 1630 SKAALEN NURSING AND 020614 603-52300-212 92.62 92.62


02/14 02/26/2014 47451 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 030414 215-55110-212 12.00 12.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47451 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-2394 215-55110-289 692.40 692.40


02/14 02/26/2014 47452 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 012314 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47452 860 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 012414 603-52300-340 471.18 471.18


02/14 02/26/2014 47453 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 5222-10 231-54600-340 75.46 75.46


02/14 02/26/2014 47454 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011120 100-56300-340 17.28 17.28


02/14 02/26/2014 47454 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011107 603-52300-220 495.16 495.16


02/14 02/26/2014 47454 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011119 603-52300-220 546.84 546.84


02/14 02/26/2014 47455 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0102745 203-57120-840 4,859.23 4,859.23


02/14 02/26/2014 47455 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0102610 260-55100-340 1,706.27 1,706.27


02/14 02/26/2014 47455 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0102787 400-57330-820 550.98 550.98


02/14 02/26/2014 47456 4546 STRAY BIRDS, THE 030114 245-55190-344 1,500.00 1,500.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47457 3829 TASER INTERNATIONAL SI1348883 252-52100-340 360.00 360.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47458 895 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER 010714 100-51440-215 24.00 24.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47459 4227 TICKETFORCE LLC 6792 245-55190-216 1,661.73 1,661.73


02/14 02/26/2014 47459 4227 TICKETFORCE LLC 6890 245-55190-216 1,488.84 1,488.84


02/14 02/26/2014 47459 4227 TICKETFORCE LLC 6983 245-55190-216 2,766.77 2,766.77


02/14 02/26/2014 47460 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 0026452643 100-52200-210 118.40 118.40


02/14 02/26/2014 47460 1326 U.S. CELLULAR JAN14 100-55400-210 1,378.52 1,378.52


02/14 02/26/2014 47461 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 252064 215-55110-216 17.90 17.90


02/14 02/26/2014 47462 4210 VALENTINE, ROBERT 13-152668 603-13015 69.16 69.16


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/14 02/26/2014 47463 4554 VIKE, BRENDA 12-257909 603-13015 72.12 72.12


02/14 02/26/2014 47464 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR0222140 100-21575 3,862.00 3,862.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47465 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 021614 100-52100-340 85.00 85.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47466 1012 WISC MUNICIPAL JUDGES ASSN 14DUES 100-51200-320 100.00 100.00


02/14 02/26/2014 47467 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR0222140 100-21590 878.75 878.75


02/14 02/26/2014 47468 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0222140 100-21590 832.53 832.53


02/14 02/26/2014 47469 2418 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES 42871 215-55110-327 2,231.23 2,231.23


02/14 02/26/2014 47470 1716 WOLLENZIEN, GAIL 13-248920 603-13015 71.85 71.85


Grand Totals: 599,712.49


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-21100 37,005.41 317,094.94- 280,089.53-


100-21102 67,639.94 31,694.98- 35,944.96


100-21113 7,110.20 3,555.10- 3,555.10


100-21560 2,111.87 .00 2,111.87


100-21570 54.00 .00 54.00


100-21575 8,484.00 .00 8,484.00


100-21590 2,906.07 .00 2,906.07


100-22210 5,181.48 1,323.86- 3,857.62


100-46595 175.56 .00 175.56


100-46750 101.66 .00 101.66


100-51200-320 100.00 .00 100.00


100-51200-340 170.50 .00 170.50


100-51300-216 1,009.60 .00 1,009.60


100-51400-212 26.19 .00 26.19


100-51420-210 217.31 .00 217.31


100-51420-212 25.00 .00 25.00


100-51420-215 2,079.36 .00 2,079.36


100-51420-315 1,903.63 .00 1,903.63


100-51420-340 784.00 .00 784.00


100-51420-341 100.00 .00 100.00


100-51440-215 144.00 .00 144.00


100-51440-340 18.40 .00 18.40


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-51510-212 120.00 .00 120.00


100-51510-219 10,786.87 .00 10,786.87


100-51510-310 6,088.45 .00 6,088.45


100-51900-200 41.20 .00 41.20


100-51900-300 47,577.00 .00 47,577.00


100-51930-515 23.00 .00 23.00


100-51930-523 1,481.00 .00 1,481.00


100-52100-190 3,531.04 .00 3,531.04


100-52100-210 1,001.41 .00 1,001.41


100-52100-215 188.82 .00 188.82


100-52100-240 763.00 200.00- 563.00


100-52100-335 3,154.91 .00 3,154.91


100-52100-340 2,225.33 .00 2,225.33


100-52100-390 3,520.96 32.44- 3,488.52


100-52100-395 424.00 .00 424.00


100-52200-210 223.37 .00 223.37


100-52200-217 402.00 .00 402.00


100-52200-220 3,012.54 .00 3,012.54


100-52200-240 274.15 .00 274.15


100-52200-245 1,238.09 .00 1,238.09


100-52200-335 482.26 .00 482.26


100-52200-340 593.91 .00 593.91


100-53200-200 14.42 .00 14.42


100-53200-215 895.15 .00 895.15


100-53200-220 4,545.08 .00 4,545.08


100-53200-221 316.87 .00 316.87


100-53200-222 643.96 .00 643.96


100-53200-223 414.23 .00 414.23


100-53200-314 1,226.45 .00 1,226.45


100-53200-340 461.54 .00 461.54


100-53300-210 117.63 .00 117.63


100-53300-212 596.99 20.00- 576.99


100-53300-215 1,269.11 .00 1,269.11


100-53300-220 3,852.16 .00 3,852.16


100-53300-340 5,326.61 106.78- 5,219.83


100-53300-390 364.16 .00 364.16


100-53310-215 835.00 .00 835.00


100-53310-340 16,816.20 .00 16,816.20


100-53400-340 25.78 .00 25.78


100-53420-340 14,906.86 .00 14,906.86


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-53440-340 32.76 .00 32.76


100-53620-215 35,120.00 .00 35,120.00


100-53620-216 21,072.00 .00 21,072.00


100-54600-200 554.10 .00 554.10


100-54600-210 126.72 .00 126.72


100-54600-213 180.00 .00 180.00


100-54600-220 2,787.64 .00 2,787.64


100-54600-240 856.91 .00 856.91


100-54600-315 201.60 .00 201.60


100-54600-340 192.33 .00 192.33


100-54600-350 80.00 .00 80.00


100-54910-300 767.65 .00 767.65


100-55200-245 1,091.10 .00 1,091.10


100-55200-335 248.86 .00 248.86


100-55200-340 76.86 .00 76.86


100-55200-350 10.94 .00 10.94


100-55300-210 120.54 .00 120.54


100-55300-212 250.00 .00 250.00


100-55300-215 4,368.66 .00 4,368.66


100-55300-300 19.95 .00 19.95


100-55300-340 5,265.61 60.00- 5,205.61


100-55400-203 69.60 .00 69.60


100-55400-210 .63 .00 .63


100-55400-220 1,535.01 .00 1,535.01


100-55400-240 8.49 .00 8.49


100-55500-210 109.12 .00 109.12


100-55500-240 1,183.56 .00 1,183.56


100-55500-300 286.16 .00 286.16


100-56300-335 170.94 .00 170.94


100-56300-340 182.92 12.25- 170.67


203-21100 .00 4,859.23- 4,859.23-


203-57120-840 4,859.23 .00 4,859.23


212-21100 .00 4,759.41- 4,759.41-


212-53271-220 3,247.48 .00 3,247.48


212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00


212-53271-340 923.93 .00 923.93


215-21100 35.95 12,199.49- 12,163.54-


215-55110-210 .82 .00 .82


215-55110-211 498.31 .00 498.31


215-55110-212 51.55 .00 51.55


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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215-55110-216 17.90 .00 17.90


215-55110-220 1,652.36 .00 1,652.36


215-55110-221 1,457.94 .00 1,457.94


215-55110-240 502.48 .00 502.48


215-55110-250 1,510.81 .00 1,510.81


215-55110-289 692.40 .00 692.40


215-55110-313 269.67 .00 269.67


215-55110-325 1,318.07 .00 1,318.07


215-55110-327 2,231.23 .00 2,231.23


215-55110-328 817.39 35.95- 781.44


215-55110-340 364.07 .00 364.07


215-55110-342 314.49 .00 314.49


215-55110-350 500.00 .00 500.00


217-21100 16.59 6,395.54- 6,378.95-


217-55110-500 6,189.02 16.59- 6,172.43


217-55110-510 150.00 .00 150.00


217-55110-520 56.52 .00 56.52


224-21100 .00 226.98- 226.98-


224-53300-340 8.64 .00 8.64


224-53300-341 148.06 .00 148.06


224-53300-390 70.28 .00 70.28


229-21100 .00 433.30- 433.30-


229-54600-340 433.30 .00 433.30


230-21100 .00 1.93- 1.93-


230-54600-210 1.93 .00 1.93


231-21100 .00 1,314.46- 1,314.46-


231-54600-340 1,314.46 .00 1,314.46


232-21100 .00 178.00- 178.00-


232-54600-340 178.00 .00 178.00


234-21100 .00 7,284.40- 7,284.40-


234-55100-724 7,284.40 .00 7,284.40


235-21100 .00 40.00- 40.00-


235-55100-721 40.00 .00 40.00


242-21100 15.44 1,102.66- 1,087.22-


242-52200-340 296.17 15.44- 280.73


242-52200-341 60.00 .00 60.00


242-52200-346 246.49 .00 246.49


242-52200-347 500.00 .00 500.00


245-21100 .00 36,686.45- 36,686.45-


245-55190-210 70.99 .00 70.99


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 13


Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014 Mar 18, 2014 08:26AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


245-55190-216 5,917.34 .00 5,917.34


245-55190-240 51.00 .00 51.00


245-55190-340 5,165.36 .00 5,165.36


245-55190-344 17,175.36 .00 17,175.36


245-55190-345 4,841.40 .00 4,841.40


245-55190-347 3,465.00 .00 3,465.00


251-13011 25,598.10 .00 25,598.10


251-21100 .00 98,175.63- 98,175.63-


251-51930-530 47,684.22 .00 47,684.22


251-51930-531 24,893.31 .00 24,893.31


252-21100 .00 385.90- 385.90-


252-52100-340 385.90 .00 385.90


260-21100 .00 7,537.60- 7,537.60-


260-55100-340 7,537.60 .00 7,537.60


261-21100 .00 8.62- 8.62-


261-55100-340 8.62 .00 8.62


400-21100 .00 39,188.54- 39,188.54-


400-57100-215 164.66 .00 164.66


400-57220-820 15,220.55 .00 15,220.55


400-57330-820 6,364.07 .00 6,364.07


400-57332-820 5,813.09 .00 5,813.09


400-57344-820 5,813.08 .00 5,813.08


400-57345-820 5,813.09 .00 5,813.09


410-21100 69,991.65 145,801.66- 75,810.01-


410-57191-820 85,770.63 69,991.65- 15,778.98


410-57193-820 4,506.00 .00 4,506.00


410-57210-810 387.00 .00 387.00


410-57220-820 1,475.55 .00 1,475.55


410-57331-820 53,662.48 .00 53,662.48


411-21100 .00 92.04- 92.04-


411-48200 92.04 .00 92.04


603-13015 3,223.27 .00 3,223.27


603-21100 .00 23,010.75- 23,010.75-


603-51930-523 105.83 .00 105.83


603-52300-210 194.86 .00 194.86


603-52300-212 443.02 .00 443.02


603-52300-216 9,514.40 .00 9,514.40


603-52300-220 2,413.68 .00 2,413.68


603-52300-240 221.50 .00 221.50


603-52300-300 652.88 .00 652.88


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 14


Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014 Mar 18, 2014 08:26AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


603-52300-310 236.21 .00 236.21


603-52300-330 431.52 .00 431.52


603-52300-335 718.15 .00 718.15


603-52300-340 4,855.43 .00 4,855.43


Grand Totals: 813,842.57 813,842.57- .00


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check








CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Report Page: 1


Mar 18, 2014 08:17AM


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments


US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)


February 28, 2014


Account: 00111100


Bank Account Number: 182380188041


Bank Statement Balance: 1,311,937.92 Book Balance Previous Month: 4,028,169.30


Outstanding Deposits: 165,771.50 Total Receipts: 3,162,253.49


Outstanding Checks: 79,537.59 Total Disbursements: 5,792,250.96


Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00


Bank Balance: 1,398,171.83 Book Balance: 1,398,171.83


Outstanding Deposits


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


22 48,399.84


23 1,050.00


24 120.00


25 3,947.90


26 62,287.88


27 9,322.85


29 36,727.60


30 3,915.43


Total: 165,771.50


Deposits cleared: 34 items Deposits Outstanding: 8 items


Outstanding Checks


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


46151 65.00


46426 11.86


46500 62.38


46618 23.94


46642 54.93


46725 116.64


46754 23.46


46776 162.88


46793 131.20


46796 101.90


46797 135.12


46798 25.13


46806 46.74


46808 27.47


46816 19.27


46846 11.07


46850 101.62


46855 104.22


46856 63.47


46904 32.87


46942 24.37


46955 126.11


46975 104.92


46976 24.91


46993 25.41


46995 115.05


47006 5.06


47016 25.27


47019 55.82


47145 72.74


47166 75.00


47173 207.30


47173 207.30-


47185 124.20


47198 84.94


47203 53.29


47215 200.00


47218 12.25-


47218 12.25


47225 66.19


47241 88.86


47283 4.49


47288 500.00


47304 158.00


47314 480.00


47331 1,026.43


47337 40.00


47348 3,958.00


47351 500.00


47352 38.50


47353 300.00


47366 69.00


47368 10.00


47371 800.00


47372 80.00


47378 1,750.00


47380 2,465.00


47391 30.00


47393 9,514.40


47394 919.75


47395 182.34


47396 2,998.65


47398 1,500.00


47399 1,458.54


47400 30.40


47401 386.61


47402 954.77


47403 150.00


47404 223.60


47405 1,064.60


47406 250.51


47407 24.00


47408 125.00


47409 250.00


47410 192.00


47412 588.10


47413 298.35


47414 384.63


47416 207.30


47418 741.00


47419 64.00


47420 24.00


47421 83.75


47422 1,965.00


47423 5,489.00


47424 1,250.00


47425 891.25


47426 656.64


47427 24.00


47428 270.36


47429 178.00


47430 24.00


47431 931.18


47432 100.00


47433 662.02


47435 1,769.74


47436 380.00


47437 64.00


47438 213.00


47439 38.31







CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Report Page: 2


Mar 18, 2014 08:17AM


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


47440 241.50


47441 5,959.72


47442 236.21


47443 100.00


47444 15.00


47445 24.00


47446 21.00


47447 142.69


47448 704.00


47449 410.00


47451 704.40


47453 75.46


47454 1,059.28


47456 1,500.00


47457 360.00


47458 24.00


47459 5,917.34


47460 1,496.92


47461 17.90


47462 69.16


47463 72.12


47464 3,862.00


47465 85.00


47466 100.00


47467 878.75


47468 832.53


47469 2,231.23


47470 71.85


Total: 79,537.59


Checks cleared: 295 items Checks Outstanding: 128 items


Bank Adjustments


No bank adjustments found!


Book Adjustments


No book adjustments found!


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


FEBRUARY 28, 2014


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 16 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/18/2014 08:18AM PAGE: 1


COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS


001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,398,171.83


TOTAL COMBINED CASH 1,398,171.83


001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 1,398,171.83)


TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH .00


CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION


100 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND 2,274,432.63


203 ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND 256,506.95


204 ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND 129,205.81


205 ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND 59,370.98


212 ALLOCATION TO SAFETY BUILDING FUND ( 4,785.28)


215 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND ( 115,562.76)


217 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 11,495.46


222 ALLOCATION TO RIVER TRAIL FUND 37.00


223 ALLOCATION TO PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 30,702.99


224 ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND 56,408.62


225 ALLOCATION TO FUND 225 33,211.12


229 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 4,406.25


230 ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 25,766.38


231 ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED ( 595.04)


232 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 7,382.30


233 ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND 21,171.73


234 ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY 31,329.01


235 ALLOCATION TO LANDMARKS ( 40.00)


236 ALLOCATION TO TREE COMMISSION 459.00


239 ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


241 ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND ( 44,309.90)


242 ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 8,149.87


243 ALLOCATION TO FIRE PENSION FUND 66,048.51


244 ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND 6,944.12


245 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 27,152.49)


247 ALLOCATION TO TOURISM FUND 30,931.61


250 ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND 54,766.61


251 ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND ( 71,285.29)


252 ALLOCATION TO K9 FUND 3,343.37


260 ALLOCATION TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND ( 7,537.60)


261 ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 5,931.95


270 ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 62,671.39


300 ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND ( 1,816,195.23)


400 ALLOCATION TO CONSTRUCTION FUND 10,369.69


410 ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 105,483.88


411 ALLOCATION TO BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 132,646.08


412 ALLOCATION TO EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 51,135.00


603 ALLOCATION TO EMS 5,117.11







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


FEBRUARY 28, 2014


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 16 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/18/2014 08:18AM PAGE: 2


TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 1,398,171.83


ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 1,398,171.83)


ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 02/14 Mar 18, 2014 08:20AM
GENERAL FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 2,274,432.63
100-11103 US BANK PD CHECKING ACCOUNT-C 530.54
100-11104 PETTY CASH 1,050.91
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,262.86
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 5,903,209.43


Total GENERAL FUND: 8,263,486.37 .00


203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 256,506.95
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 161,258.50
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,809.26


Total TID #3 FUND: 524,574.71 .00


204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 129,205.81
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 834,722.78


Total TID #4 FUND: 963,928.59 .00


205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 59,370.98
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52


Total TID #5 FUND: 59,374.50 .00


212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 4,785.28-


Total SAFETY BUILDING FUND: .00 4,785.28-


215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 115,562.76-
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .59


Total LIBRARY FUND: .59 115,562.76-


217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 11,495.46
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 175,628.19


Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 187,123.65 .00


221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7,877.84


Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 7,877.84 .00


222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 37.00
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,625.35


Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 3,662.35 .00


223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 30,702.99







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 02/14 Mar 18, 2014 08:20AM


PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,762.10
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,270.75


Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 94,735.84 .00


224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 56,408.62
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,108.56


Total STORM SEWER FUND: 61,517.18 .00


225-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CEMETARY 33,211.12


Total FUND: 225: 33,211.12 .00


227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 171,955.65


Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 171,955.65 .00


228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,295.12


Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 39,295.12 .00


229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 4,406.25


Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 4,406.25 .00


230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 25,766.38


Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: 25,766.38 .00


231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 595.04-
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 30,595.65


Total SENIORS IN NEED: 30,595.65 595.04-


232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 7,382.30
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 414,498.17


Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 421,880.47 .00


233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 21,171.73
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .60


Total HOLIDAY FUND: 21,172.33 .00


234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 31,329.01
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 45,304.07







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3
GL Period: 02/14 Mar 18, 2014 08:20AM


LANDMARKS


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total FOOD PANTRY: 76,633.08 .00


235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 40.00-
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,972.11


Total LANDMARKS: 1,972.11 40.00-


236-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TREE COMMIS 459.00


Total TREE COMMISSION: 459.00 .00


239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00


241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 44,309.90-


Total EMS TRUST FUND: .00 44,309.90-


242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 8,149.87
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,118.09


Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 29,267.96 .00


243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 66,048.51
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 150,794.86


Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 644,080.62 .00


244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG 6,944.12


Total CDBG FUND: 6,944.12 .00


245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 27,152.49-
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 44,701.63-


Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: .00 71,854.12-


246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,595.23


Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 9,595.23 .00


247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 30,931.61
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .60







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 4
GL Period: 02/14 Mar 18, 2014 08:20AM


SICK LEAVE FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total TOURISM FUND: 30,932.21 .00


250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 54,766.61
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,051.14


Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 59,817.75 .00


251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 71,285.29-


Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: .00 71,285.29-


252-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - K9 UNIT 3,343.37


Total K9 FUND: 3,343.37 .00


260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 7,537.60-
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 125,395.50


Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 125,395.50 7,537.60-


261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 5,931.95
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,446.14


Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 106,378.09 .00


270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 62,671.39
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140,484.95


Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 203,156.34 .00


300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 1,816,195.23-


Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: .00 1,816,195.23-


400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTIO 10,369.69
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .04
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 202,940.56


Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 213,310.29 .00


410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 105,483.88
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 28,610.90


Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 134,094.78 .00


411-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- BLDING MAINT 132,646.08
411-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 58,338.66







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 5
GL Period: 02/14 Mar 18, 2014 08:20AM


EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND: 190,984.74 .00


412-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - EQUIP REPLA 51,135.00
412-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 341,793.43


Total EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND: 392,928.43 .00


603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 5,117.11


Total EMS: 5,117.11 .00


Grand Totals: 13,149,185.32 2,132,165.22-







CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 20


Receipt Dates: 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014 Mar 18, 2014 08:21AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 99,494.55


ANIMAL LICENSE 2014 DOG LICENSE # 848.00


CABLE DVD DUPLICATION 60.00


CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 53.32


CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 150.00


CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 215.00


CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 735.00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 5,780.00


DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 325.00


EMS CPR REVENUE 325.00


EMS DONATIONS 500.00


EMS MISC RECEIPTS 20.00


LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 13,462.42


LIBRARY COPIES 531.42


LIBRARY FINES 1,820.30


LIBRARY FUNDRAISING 102.00


LIBRARY MISC RECEIPTS 7,131.02


OPERA HOUSE ANNUAL PUBLICATION 50.00


OPERA HOUSE GIFT CERTIFICATES 430.00-


OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 225.00


OPERA HOUSE SERVICE FEES 1,275.00


OPERA HOUSE TAX EXEMPT SALES 250.00


OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 19,451.50


OTHER REVENUES 127,539.69


OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 525.00


OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 173.50


PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 1,883.74


PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 405.00


PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 165.00


PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 680.00


PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 365.00


RECREATION CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES 53.46-


RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 654.56


RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 964.55


SENIOR CENTER CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 105.00


SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 53.00


SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 2,326.58


SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 543.00


SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,832.90


SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 90.00


SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 24.00


SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 295.00


SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 60.00


SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,368.14


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 12,430.58


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 11,354.81


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT K-9 DONATIONS 45.50


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 30.69


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 5,555.00


STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 475.00


TAXES DEL PP 25,498.76


TAXES INT DEL PP 2.45


TAXES PROPERTY TAXES 610,953.00


TAXES TAX OVERPAYMENTS 31,877.51


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total







CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 21


Receipt Dates: 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014 Mar 18, 2014 08:21AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


Grand Totals: 992,598.03


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1


OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Mar 18, 2014 08:23AM


Period: 2/28/2014 (02/14)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = "crje"


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CRJE


02/28/2014 1 TO REALLOCATE CREDIT CARD FUNDS NOT YET RECEIV 245-13013 6,713.00


TO REALLOCATE CREDIT CARD FUNDS NOT YET RECEIV 245-11102 6,713.00-


.00*


02/28/2014 2 TO REALLOCATE CREDIT CARD FUNDS NOT YET RECEIV 245-13013 12,293.50


TO REALLOCATE CREDIT CARD FUNDS NOT YET RECEIV 245-11102 12,293.50-


.00*


02/28/2014 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO CHECKING 001-11100 2,000,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO CHECKING 100-11311 2,000,000.00-


.00*


02/28/2014 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO CHECKING 001-11100 49,558.23


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS TO CHECKING 400-11311 49,558.23-


.00*


02/28/2014 7 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE CHECKING 001-11100 20,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE CHECKING 245-11102 20,000.00-


.00*


02/28/2014 8 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 930.29


TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 930.29-


.00*


02/28/2014 9 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,871.00


TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,871.00-


.00*


02/28/2014 10 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 16.05


TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 16.05-


.00*


02/28/2014 11 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 44,861.59


TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 44,861.59-


.00*


02/28/2014 12 TO RECORD LIBRARY FUNDRAISING 001-11100 47.94


02/28/2014 12 TO RECORD LIBRARY FUNDRAISING PAYPAL FEES 217-55110-530 2.06


02/28/2014 12 TO RECORD LIBRARY FUNDRAISING 217-48530 50.00-


02/28/2014 13 TO RECORD BAB INTEREST 001-11100 20,455.90


TO RECORD BAB INTEREST 300-48113 20,455.90-


.00*


02/28/2014 14 TO RECORD 4TH QTR FRANCHISE FEE 001-11100 33,432.94


TO RECORD 4TH QTR FRANCHISE FEE 100-13012 33,432.94-


.00*


02/28/2014 15 TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENTS 001-11100 14,488.02


TO RECORD COURT TRIP PAYMENTS 100-22210 14,488.02-


Documents: 15 Transactions: 27


Total CRJE: 2,207,670.52 2,207,670.52-


Grand Totals: 2,207,670.52 2,207,670.52-
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02/14 02/07/2014 55 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 16,300.36
02/14 02/07/2014 56 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 100-21100 225.13
02/14 02/21/2014 57 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 245-21100 23,601.53
02/14 02/06/2014 46661 JORGENSEN, JUDITH 100-21100 52.44- V
02/14 02/24/2014 47173 GIANSANTE, PAUL 100-21100 207.30- V
02/14 02/17/2014 47218 WISC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCE 100-21100 12.25- V
02/14 02/05/2014 47226 SUITCASE TOWN MUSIC INC 245-21100 500.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47227 ABING, SHANE 100-21100 11.66
02/14 02/05/2014 47228 ALDI 234-21100 4,200.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47229 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 224-21100 263.47
02/14 02/05/2014 47230 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 100-21100 189.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47231 ANDERSON, LARRY 100-21100 207.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47232 AUXIANT 251-21100 33,307.79
02/14 02/05/2014 47233 BAUMAN'S NATURAL MEATS 231-21100 23.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47234 BOBCAT OF JANESVILLE 100-21100 43.84
02/14 02/05/2014 47235 BOMAN, AMANDA OR SERENA 100-21100 133.47
02/14 02/05/2014 47236 BRADLEY, DON OR PATRICIA 100-21100 3,418.90
02/14 02/05/2014 47237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 70.28
02/14 02/05/2014 47238 DANE COUNTY CULTURAL AFFAIRS 100-21100 175.56
02/14 02/06/2014 47239 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 .00 V
02/14 02/05/2014 47240 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 410-21100 4,796.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47241 DOKKEN, MARCIE 100-21100 88.86
02/14 02/05/2014 47242 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 100-21100 777.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47243 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC 100-21100 10,786.87
02/14 02/05/2014 47244 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 15.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47245 GRAFIX SHOPPE 410-21100 387.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47246 GRANT, MARK OR JULIETA 100-21100 131.75
02/14 02/05/2014 47247 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 138.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47248 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 100-21100 340.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47249 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 170.50
02/14 02/05/2014 47250 JANISCH, BRIAN 100-21100 91.04
02/14 02/05/2014 47251 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 1,099.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47252 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 400-21100 2,638.80
02/14 02/05/2014 47253 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 56,192.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47254 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 250.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47255 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 984.96
02/14 02/05/2014 47256 KITTELSON, GRAIG 100-21100 161.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47257 KITTELSON, TODD 100-21100 69.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47258 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 420.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47259 KWIK TRIP WEST 100-21100 10.50
02/14 02/05/2014 47260 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 100-21100 4.73
02/14 02/05/2014 47261 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 215.89
02/14 02/05/2014 47262 LITTEL, JAMES A 100-21100 161.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47263 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 215-21100 85.84
02/14 02/05/2014 47264 LONG, DEMETRIUS 100-21100 207.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47265 LOVELL, JEFFREY OR LORI 100-21100 94.83
02/14 02/05/2014 47266 MALONE, BILL 245-21100 2,000.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47267 MARCO INC 410-21100 12,639.38
02/14 02/05/2014 47268 MCDONALD, MAX 100-21100 184.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/14 02/05/2014 47269 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 100-21100 490.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47270 MIDWEST EQUIPMENT SPECIALISTS, 410-21100 49,704.48
02/14 02/05/2014 47271 MTAW 100-21100 120.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47272 NORTWEN, DANIEL OR NANCY 100-21100 126.83
02/14 02/05/2014 47273 PALMER, STEVE 100-21100 69.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47274 PARRETTE, NATHAN 100-21100 69.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47275 PAYNE & DOLAN INC 400-21100 23,252.35
02/14 02/05/2014 47276 PREVENAS, STEPHEN 100-21100 471.99
02/14 02/05/2014 47277 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 100-21100 400.64
02/14 02/05/2014 47278 PUBLIC INVASIONS INC 245-21100 4,700.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47279 PUSTER, CAROLANN 100-21100 300.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47280 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 400-21100 1,688.83
02/14 02/05/2014 47281 ROUNDYS 234-21100 764.37
02/14 02/05/2014 47282 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 100-21100 230.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47283 SCHREIER, MARK OR MELISSA 100-21100 4.49
02/14 02/05/2014 47284 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 100-21100 27.49
02/14 02/05/2014 47285 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 190.68
02/14 02/05/2014 47286 STRANDLIE, TIMOTHY 100-21100 11.66
02/14 02/05/2014 47287 UPS STORE 234-21100 13.59
02/14 02/05/2014 47288 WALECKA, ANNA 100-21100 500.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47289 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 100-21100 2,523.26
02/14 02/05/2014 47290 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 300.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47291 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 10.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47292 WMCA 100-21100 25.00
02/14 02/05/2014 47293 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 100-21100 115.00
02/14 02/07/2014 47294 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 4,878.96
02/14 02/07/2014 47295 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 31,435.24
02/14 02/12/2014 47296 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 100-21100 152.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47297 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 260-21100 2,582.59
02/14 02/12/2014 47298 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 100-21100 52.46
02/14 02/12/2014 47299 AT&T 100-21100 61.20
02/14 02/12/2014 47300 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 1,178.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47301 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 224-21100 70.28
02/14 02/12/2014 47302 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 100-21100 1,079.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47303 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 100-21100 541.14
02/14 02/12/2014 47304 CREATIVE ARTS 100-21100 158.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47305 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 100-21100 147.25
02/14 02/12/2014 47306 DANE CO CHIEF OF POLICE ASSOC 100-21100 60.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47307 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSP 100-21100 2,000.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47308 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 100-21100 30.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47309 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 177.08
02/14 02/12/2014 47310 DRIVERS LICENSE GUIDE CO 100-21100 119.70
02/14 02/12/2014 47311 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 100-21100 193.96
02/14 02/12/2014 47312 FORTNEY, RUTH 234-21100 53.40
02/14 02/12/2014 47313 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 32.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47314 ICPC - REGION 4 - RTS 2014 100-21100 480.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47315 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 190.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47316 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC 100-21100 725.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47317 KAHL, TERRY 212-21100 100.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/14 02/12/2014 47318 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 437.76
02/14 02/12/2014 47319 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 395.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47320 LEARN, CHERYL 245-21100 65.36
02/14 02/12/2014 47321 LOCAL GOVERNMENT PROPERTY IN 100-21100 23.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47322 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC. 100-21100 36.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47323 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 2,111.87
02/14 02/12/2014 47324 MITCHELL1 100-21100 1,248.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47325 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 380.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47326 ON THE SPOT INC 212-21100 130.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47327 PITNEY BOWES POSTAGE BY PHONE 100-21100 3,059.99
02/14 02/12/2014 47328 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 100-21100 149.65
02/14 02/12/2014 47329 QUALE, LOIS 234-21100 42.85
02/14 02/12/2014 47330 REEDSBURG CAB SERVICE 231-21100 325.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47331 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 100-21100 1,026.43
02/14 02/12/2014 47332 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 100-21100 188.82
02/14 02/12/2014 47333 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 146.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47334 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 261-21100 26,819.33
02/14 02/12/2014 47335 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 100-21100 109.78
02/14 02/12/2014 47336 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 12,476.98
02/14 02/12/2014 47337 WAHPC 235-21100 40.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47338 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 100-21100 3,862.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47339 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 35.00
02/14 02/12/2014 47340 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 1,194.79
02/14 02/12/2014 47341 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 1,730.23
02/14 02/12/2014 47342 WOODWORKING MACHINERY SERVI 229-21100 245.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47343 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 100-21100 19.36
02/14 02/19/2014 47344 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 224-21100 7,949.52
02/14 02/19/2014 47345 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 100-21100 189.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47346 ANDERSON, LARRY 100-21100 138.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47347 AUXIANT 251-21100 52,705.76
02/14 02/19/2014 47348 BOBCAT OF MADISON INC 410-21100 3,958.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47349 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 70.28
02/14 02/19/2014 47350 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 371.52
02/14 02/19/2014 47351 CORNELL, BEAU 242-21100 500.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47352 CREATIVE ARTS 100-21100 38.50
02/14 02/19/2014 47353 DANE COUNTY TITLE CO 100-21100 300.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47354 DNE WHOLESALE 234-21100 520.67
02/14 02/19/2014 47355 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 100-21100 705.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47356 FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS LTD 100-21100 31.66
02/14 02/19/2014 47357 FUNK, MATTHEW 100-21100 60.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47358 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 100-21100 1.88
02/14 02/19/2014 47359 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 184.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47360 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 100-21100 495.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47361 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 82.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47362 HINDMAN, SONYA 100-21100 30.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47363 JOURNAL COMMUNICATIONS INC 260-21100 5,661.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47364 KELLY SERVICES INC 215-21100 500.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47365 KITTELSON, GRAIG 100-21100 161.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47366 KITTELSON, TODD 100-21100 69.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/14 02/19/2014 47367 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 365.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47368 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 100-21100 10.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47369 LITTEL, JAMES A 100-21100 69.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47370 LONG, DEMETRIUS 100-21100 138.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47371 MANX, HARRY 245-21100 800.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47372 MATYSIK, GREG 100-21100 80.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47373 MCDONALD, MAX 100-21100 92.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47374 MEALS ON WHEELS ASSOCIATION O 100-21100 150.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47375 MELLI LAW S.C. 100-21100 1,009.60
02/14 02/19/2014 47376 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 100-21100 5,473.44
02/14 02/19/2014 47377 PALMER, STEVE 100-21100 69.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47378 PARADIGM 245-21100 1,750.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47379 PERRY, MICHAEL L 245-21100 5,000.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47380 QUALITY INN & SUITES 245-21100 2,465.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47381 RICOH USA INC 100-21100 116.25
02/14 02/19/2014 47382 ROUNDYS 234-21100 588.99
02/14 02/19/2014 47383 RUSH, TOM 245-21100 3,000.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47384 SCHMIDT, TIMOTHY W 100-21100 184.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47385 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 100-21100 623.87
02/14 02/19/2014 47386 STIEBER, MATTEW 100-21100 69.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47387 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 47,577.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47388 TOTAL ENERGY SYSTEMS LLC 100-21100 1,239.25
02/14 02/19/2014 47389 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 603-21100 1,586.83
02/14 02/19/2014 47390 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 100-21100 54.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47391 WAND 100-21100 30.00
02/14 02/19/2014 47392 ZIMMERMAN, GARY 100-21100 69.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47393 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 603-21100 9,514.40
02/14 02/26/2014 47394 AD MADISON 410-21100 919.75
02/14 02/26/2014 47395 AIRGAS USA LLC 603-21100 182.34
02/14 02/26/2014 47396 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 215-21100 2,998.65
02/14 02/26/2014 47397 AUXIANT 251-21100 12,162.08
02/14 02/26/2014 47398 BACHOLL, DAVID 245-21100 1,500.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47399 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 215-21100 1,458.54
02/14 02/26/2014 47400 BARRY, VIOLET 603-21100 30.40
02/14 02/26/2014 47401 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 386.61
02/14 02/26/2014 47402 BYERS, ROSEMARY 603-21100 954.77
02/14 02/26/2014 47403 CASTLEBERG, STEVE 231-21100 150.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47404 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 223.60
02/14 02/26/2014 47405 CLARK, JERRY 603-21100 1,064.60
02/14 02/26/2014 47406 COMMERCIAL INNOVATIONS INC 100-21100 250.51
02/14 02/26/2014 47407 CURTISS, CYNTHIA 100-21100 24.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47408 DANE COUNTY EMS ASSOCIATION 603-21100 125.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47409 DANE COUNTY TREASURER- c/o EMS 603-21100 250.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47410 DEAN CLINIC 603-21100 192.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47411 DEMCO INC 215-21100 146.50
02/14 02/26/2014 47412 EMERGENCY MEDICAL PRODUCTS I 603-21100 588.10
02/14 02/26/2014 47413 FORWARD HEALTH 603-21100 298.35
02/14 02/26/2014 47414 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 217-21100 384.63
02/14 02/26/2014 47415 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 587.20
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02/14 02/26/2014 47416 GIANSANTE, PAUL OR KATHARIN 100-21100 207.30
02/14 02/26/2014 47417 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 32.48
02/14 02/26/2014 47418 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 231-21100 741.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47419 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 603-21100 64.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47420 HARVEY, SHARONNE 100-21100 24.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47421 INKWORKS INC 603-21100 83.75
02/14 02/26/2014 47422 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 245-21100 1,965.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47423 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 400-21100 5,489.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47424 JEWELL, EILEN 245-21100 1,250.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47425 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 215-21100 891.25
02/14 02/26/2014 47426 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 656.64
02/14 02/26/2014 47427 KETTERER, TONY 100-21100 24.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47428 KUSSMAUL ELECTRONICS 100-21100 270.36
02/14 02/26/2014 47429 MAIN STREET KITCHEN 232-21100 178.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47430 MC GEEVER, BOB 100-21100 24.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47431 MIDWEST TAPE 215-21100 931.18
02/14 02/26/2014 47432 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 100-21100 100.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47433 NATIONAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES 603-21100 662.02
02/14 02/26/2014 47434 NAVIANT INC 215-21100 470.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47435 NORTH AMERICAN SALT CO 100-21100 1,769.74
02/14 02/26/2014 47436 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 380.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47437 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 64.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47438 OPTIMIST THEATRE 215-21100 213.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47439 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 215-21100 38.31
02/14 02/26/2014 47440 RANDOM HOUSE INC 215-21100 241.50
02/14 02/26/2014 47441 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 400-21100 5,959.72
02/14 02/26/2014 47442 RICOH USA INC 603-21100 236.21
02/14 02/26/2014 47443 RITE-WAY CONSTRUCTION LLC 100-21100 100.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47444 SAFE COMMUNITIES 100-21100 15.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47445 SCHLEGEL, JEFFREY 100-21100 24.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47446 SCHWAAB INC 100-21100 21.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47447 SHOWCASES 215-21100 142.69
02/14 02/26/2014 47448 SHRM 100-21100 704.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47449 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 215-21100 410.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47450 SKAALEN NURSING AND 603-21100 92.62
02/14 02/26/2014 47451 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 215-21100 704.40
02/14 02/26/2014 47452 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL - WI 603-21100 596.18
02/14 02/26/2014 47453 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 231-21100 75.46
02/14 02/26/2014 47454 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 1,059.28
02/14 02/26/2014 47455 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 400-21100 7,116.48
02/14 02/26/2014 47456 STRAY BIRDS, THE 245-21100 1,500.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47457 TASER INTERNATIONAL 252-21100 360.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47458 TECHE, AARON OR JENNIFER 100-21100 24.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47459 TICKETFORCE LLC 245-21100 5,917.34
02/14 02/26/2014 47460 U.S. CELLULAR 100-21100 1,496.92
02/14 02/26/2014 47461 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 215-21100 17.90
02/14 02/26/2014 47462 VALENTINE, ROBERT 603-21100 69.16
02/14 02/26/2014 47463 VIKE, BRENDA 603-21100 72.12
02/14 02/26/2014 47464 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 100-21100 3,862.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/14 02/26/2014 47465 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 85.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47466 WISC MUNICIPAL JUDGES ASSN 100-21100 100.00
02/14 02/26/2014 47467 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 878.75
02/14 02/26/2014 47468 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 832.53
02/14 02/26/2014 47469 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES 215-21100 2,231.23
02/14 02/26/2014 47470 WOLLENZIEN, GAIL 603-21100 71.85


Grand Totals: 599,712.49


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-21100 37,005.41 317,094.94- 280,089.53-
100-21102 67,639.94 31,694.98- 35,944.96
100-21113 7,110.20 3,555.10- 3,555.10
100-21560 2,111.87 .00 2,111.87
100-21570 54.00 .00 54.00
100-21575 8,484.00 .00 8,484.00
100-21590 2,906.07 .00 2,906.07
100-22210 5,181.48 1,323.86- 3,857.62
100-46595 175.56 .00 175.56
100-46750 101.66 .00 101.66


100-51200-320 100.00 .00 100.00
100-51200-340 170.50 .00 170.50
100-51300-216 1,009.60 .00 1,009.60
100-51400-212 26.19 .00 26.19
100-51420-210 217.31 .00 217.31
100-51420-212 25.00 .00 25.00
100-51420-215 2,079.36 .00 2,079.36
100-51420-315 1,903.63 .00 1,903.63
100-51420-340 784.00 .00 784.00
100-51420-341 100.00 .00 100.00
100-51440-215 144.00 .00 144.00
100-51440-340 18.40 .00 18.40
100-51510-212 120.00 .00 120.00
100-51510-219 10,786.87 .00 10,786.87
100-51510-310 6,088.45 .00 6,088.45
100-51900-200 41.20 .00 41.20
100-51900-300 47,577.00 .00 47,577.00
100-51930-515 23.00 .00 23.00
100-51930-523 1,481.00 .00 1,481.00
100-52100-190 3,531.04 .00 3,531.04
100-52100-210 1,001.41 .00 1,001.41
100-52100-215 188.82 .00 188.82
100-52100-240 763.00 200.00- 563.00
100-52100-335 3,154.91 .00 3,154.91


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 7
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014 Mar 18, 2014 08:24AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-52100-340 2,225.33 .00 2,225.33
100-52100-390 3,520.96 32.44- 3,488.52
100-52100-395 424.00 .00 424.00
100-52200-210 223.37 .00 223.37
100-52200-217 402.00 .00 402.00
100-52200-220 3,012.54 .00 3,012.54
100-52200-240 274.15 .00 274.15
100-52200-245 1,238.09 .00 1,238.09
100-52200-335 482.26 .00 482.26
100-52200-340 593.91 .00 593.91
100-53200-200 14.42 .00 14.42
100-53200-215 895.15 .00 895.15
100-53200-220 4,545.08 .00 4,545.08
100-53200-221 316.87 .00 316.87
100-53200-222 643.96 .00 643.96
100-53200-223 414.23 .00 414.23
100-53200-314 1,226.45 .00 1,226.45
100-53200-340 461.54 .00 461.54
100-53300-210 117.63 .00 117.63
100-53300-212 596.99 20.00- 576.99
100-53300-215 1,269.11 .00 1,269.11
100-53300-220 3,852.16 .00 3,852.16
100-53300-340 5,326.61 106.78- 5,219.83
100-53300-390 364.16 .00 364.16
100-53310-215 835.00 .00 835.00
100-53310-340 16,816.20 .00 16,816.20
100-53400-340 25.78 .00 25.78
100-53420-340 14,906.86 .00 14,906.86
100-53440-340 32.76 .00 32.76
100-53620-215 35,120.00 .00 35,120.00
100-53620-216 21,072.00 .00 21,072.00
100-54600-200 554.10 .00 554.10
100-54600-210 126.72 .00 126.72
100-54600-213 180.00 .00 180.00
100-54600-220 2,787.64 .00 2,787.64
100-54600-240 856.91 .00 856.91
100-54600-315 201.60 .00 201.60
100-54600-340 192.33 .00 192.33
100-54600-350 80.00 .00 80.00
100-54910-300 767.65 .00 767.65
100-55200-245 1,091.10 .00 1,091.10
100-55200-335 248.86 .00 248.86
100-55200-340 76.86 .00 76.86
100-55200-350 10.94 .00 10.94
100-55300-210 120.54 .00 120.54
100-55300-212 250.00 .00 250.00
100-55300-215 4,368.66 .00 4,368.66
100-55300-300 19.95 .00 19.95
100-55300-340 5,265.61 60.00- 5,205.61


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 8
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014 Mar 18, 2014 08:24AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-55400-203 69.60 .00 69.60
100-55400-210 .63 .00 .63
100-55400-220 1,535.01 .00 1,535.01
100-55400-240 8.49 .00 8.49
100-55500-210 109.12 .00 109.12
100-55500-240 1,183.56 .00 1,183.56
100-55500-300 286.16 .00 286.16
100-56300-335 170.94 .00 170.94
100-56300-340 182.92 12.25- 170.67


203-21100 .00 4,859.23- 4,859.23-
203-57120-840 4,859.23 .00 4,859.23


212-21100 .00 4,759.41- 4,759.41-
212-53271-220 3,247.48 .00 3,247.48
212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00
212-53271-340 923.93 .00 923.93


215-21100 35.95 12,199.49- 12,163.54-
215-55110-210 .82 .00 .82
215-55110-211 498.31 .00 498.31
215-55110-212 51.55 .00 51.55
215-55110-216 17.90 .00 17.90
215-55110-220 1,652.36 .00 1,652.36
215-55110-221 1,457.94 .00 1,457.94
215-55110-240 502.48 .00 502.48
215-55110-250 1,510.81 .00 1,510.81
215-55110-289 692.40 .00 692.40
215-55110-313 269.67 .00 269.67
215-55110-325 1,318.07 .00 1,318.07
215-55110-327 2,231.23 .00 2,231.23
215-55110-328 817.39 35.95- 781.44
215-55110-340 364.07 .00 364.07
215-55110-342 314.49 .00 314.49
215-55110-350 500.00 .00 500.00


217-21100 16.59 6,395.54- 6,378.95-
217-55110-500 6,189.02 16.59- 6,172.43
217-55110-510 150.00 .00 150.00
217-55110-520 56.52 .00 56.52


224-21100 .00 226.98- 226.98-
224-53300-340 8.64 .00 8.64
224-53300-341 148.06 .00 148.06
224-53300-390 70.28 .00 70.28


229-21100 .00 433.30- 433.30-
229-54600-340 433.30 .00 433.30


230-21100 .00 1.93- 1.93-
230-54600-210 1.93 .00 1.93


231-21100 .00 1,314.46- 1,314.46-
231-54600-340 1,314.46 .00 1,314.46


232-21100 .00 178.00- 178.00-
232-54600-340 178.00 .00 178.00


234-21100 .00 7,284.40- 7,284.40-


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 9
Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014 Mar 18, 2014 08:24AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


234-55100-724 7,284.40 .00 7,284.40
235-21100 .00 40.00- 40.00-


235-55100-721 40.00 .00 40.00
242-21100 15.44 1,102.66- 1,087.22-


242-52200-340 296.17 15.44- 280.73
242-52200-341 60.00 .00 60.00
242-52200-346 246.49 .00 246.49
242-52200-347 500.00 .00 500.00


245-21100 .00 36,686.45- 36,686.45-
245-55190-210 70.99 .00 70.99
245-55190-216 5,917.34 .00 5,917.34
245-55190-240 51.00 .00 51.00
245-55190-340 5,165.36 .00 5,165.36
245-55190-344 17,175.36 .00 17,175.36
245-55190-345 4,841.40 .00 4,841.40
245-55190-347 3,465.00 .00 3,465.00


251-13011 25,598.10 .00 25,598.10
251-21100 .00 98,175.63- 98,175.63-


251-51930-530 47,684.22 .00 47,684.22
251-51930-531 24,893.31 .00 24,893.31


252-21100 .00 385.90- 385.90-
252-52100-340 385.90 .00 385.90


260-21100 .00 7,537.60- 7,537.60-
260-55100-340 7,537.60 .00 7,537.60


261-21100 .00 8.62- 8.62-
261-55100-340 8.62 .00 8.62


400-21100 .00 39,188.54- 39,188.54-
400-57100-215 164.66 .00 164.66
400-57220-820 15,220.55 .00 15,220.55
400-57330-820 6,364.07 .00 6,364.07
400-57332-820 5,813.09 .00 5,813.09
400-57344-820 5,813.08 .00 5,813.08
400-57345-820 5,813.09 .00 5,813.09


410-21100 69,991.65 145,801.66- 75,810.01-
410-57191-820 85,770.63 69,991.65- 15,778.98
410-57193-820 4,506.00 .00 4,506.00
410-57210-810 387.00 .00 387.00
410-57220-820 1,475.55 .00 1,475.55
410-57331-820 53,662.48 .00 53,662.48


411-21100 .00 92.04- 92.04-
411-48200 92.04 .00 92.04
603-13015 3,223.27 .00 3,223.27
603-21100 .00 23,010.75- 23,010.75-


603-51930-523 105.83 .00 105.83
603-52300-210 194.86 .00 194.86
603-52300-212 443.02 .00 443.02
603-52300-216 9,514.40 .00 9,514.40
603-52300-220 2,413.68 .00 2,413.68
603-52300-240 221.50 .00 221.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014 Mar 18, 2014 08:24AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


603-52300-300 652.88 .00 652.88
603-52300-310 236.21 .00 236.21
603-52300-330 431.52 .00 431.52
603-52300-335 718.15 .00 718.15
603-52300-340 4,855.43 .00 4,855.43


Grand Totals: 813,842.57 813,842.57- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1


OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Mar 18, 2014 08:27AM


Period: 2/28/2014 (02/14)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = "cdje"


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CDJE


02/28/2014 1 WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 3,045.58


WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 3,045.58-


.00*


02/28/2014 2 TO RECORD JANUARY RETIREMENT 100-21515 95,653.80


TO RECORD JANUARY RETIREMENT 001-11100 95,653.80-


.00*


02/28/2014 3 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT ROBERTS 100-51510-212 17.15


02/28/2014 3 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SULLIVAN 100-51510-216 91.80


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT SULLIVAN 001-11100 108.95-


-17.15*


02/28/2014 4 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT ONEIL 100-52100-153 149.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT ONEIL 001-11100 149.00-


.00*

